HOLLY L. WOLCOTT CITY CLERK

GREGORY R. ALLISON EXECUTIVE OFFICER

When making inquiries relative to this matter, please refer to the Council File No. City of Los Angeles



ERIC GARCETTI MAYOR OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

COUNCIL AND PUBLIC SERVICES DIVISION 200 N. SPRING STREET, ROOM 395 LOS ANGELES, CA 90012 GENERAL INFORMATION - (213) 978-1133 FAX: (213) 978-1040

> SHANNON HOPPES DIVISION MANAGER

> > clerk.lacity.org

September 29, 2014

To All Interested Parties:

The City Council adopted the action(s), as attached, under Council File No. 13-1395-

S3, at its meeting held <u>September 23, 2014</u>.

Ley Zuth

City Clerk io

2014 SEP 24 PM 3: 26 OLTY OF LOS ANOTHER
OLTY OF LOS ANOULL

CIT	City Clerk's Time Stamp Y CLERKS CIFICE
014	SEP 24 PM 3: 24
	CITY CLERK
3Y_	DEPLITY

SUBJECT TO THE MAYOR'S APPROVAL

COUNCIL FILE NO. 14-0396, 13-1395-S3

COUNCIL DISTRICT 1

COUNCIL APPROVAL DATE September 23. 2014

RE: AMENDING PRIOR COUNCIL ACTIONS OF APRIL 8, 2014 AND JUNE 10, 2014 REGARDING RENAMING THE LINE ITEM RIVER CORPS (FORMERLY RIVER KEEPERS) (CD1) TO CD 1 LOS ANGELES CONSERVATION CORPS RIVER CORPS/CD1 COMMUNITY CLEAN UP PROGRAM TO CONTINUE COMMUNITY BEAUTIFICATION EFFORTS IN COUNCIL DISTRICT ONE

LAST DAY FOR MAYOR TO ACT _____ OCT 0 6 2014 (10 Day Charter requirement as per Charter Section 341)

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE - FOR MAYOR USE ONLY				
APPROVED	*DISAPPROVED			
DATE OF MAYOR APPROVAL OR DISAPPROVAL 9/26/14 C.C. MAYOR	*Transmit objections in Firiting pursuant to Charter Section 341			
wrq				

MOTION

I MOVE that the City Council actions taken on April 8, 2014 (CF 14-0396) and June 10, 2014 (CF 13-1395-S3) BE AMENDED to rename line item River Corps (formerly River Keepers) (CD1) to "CD 1 LACC River Corps/CD1 Community Clean Up Program" to continue community beatification efforts in CD1.

I FURTHER MOVE that the Board of Public Works, Office of Community Beautification, be authorized to:

1. Negotiate and execute contracts with the following organizations up to and not exceeding the below amounts, subject to the approval of the City Attorney as to form, for the purpose of carrying out community beautification projects in CD 1.

Los Angeles Conservation Corps:	\$100,000
Central City Action Committee:	\$50,000
Northeast Graffiti Busters:	\$50,000
Koreatown Youth & Community Center	\$25,000
Total	\$225,000

2. Make any technical changes and prepare any necessary Controller instructions that may be required to effectuate the intent of this motion, subject to the approval of the Chief Legislative Analyst, and authorize the Controller to implement said instructions.

PRESENTED BY:

Councilmember, 1st District

ORIGINAL

SECONDED BY:

SEP 1 6 2014



13-1395-53 CD1